## Attachment A

**Bid Summary** 

Agency: City of Arcata
Project: 2023 Arcata Annual Paving Project
Bid Opening Date: 6/15/2023 11 a.m.

	_	Quantity	Units	GR Sundberg		Mercer-Fraser Company		Hooven & Co Inc	
Item No.	Description			Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$142,947.18	\$142,947.18
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$50,040.66	\$50,040.66
3	Miscellaneous Demolition (approx. 3,800 sf of sidewalk and 850 LF of curb)	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$107,546.00	\$107,546.00	\$62,194.60	\$62,194.60
4	AC Root Dig-Out	80	SF	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$125.00	\$10,000.00	\$33.66	\$2,692.80
5	Minor Concrete (4" sidewalk)	3,600	SF	\$12.00	\$43,200.00	\$32.00	\$115,200.00	\$24.13	\$86,868.00
6	Minor Concrete (curb and gutter)	130	LF	\$194.00	\$25,220.00	\$60.00	\$7,800.00	\$151.41	\$19,683.30
7	Minor Concrete (vertical curb)	725	LF	\$32.00	\$23,200.00	\$60.00	\$43,500.00	\$90.07	\$65,300.75
8	Minor Concrete (valley gutter)	215	LF	\$34.00	\$7,310.00	\$200.00	\$43,000.00	\$143.65	\$30,884.75
9	Detectable Warning Mats	1010	SF	\$46.00	\$46,460.00	\$60.00	\$60,600.00	\$50.08	\$50,580.80
10	4" Thru Sidewalk Pipe Drain (Inc. Small Drainage Inlet)	7	LF	\$165.00	\$1,155.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$199.09	\$1,393.63
11	Diamond Plate Trench Drain	170	LF	\$545.00	\$92,650.00	\$300.00	\$51,000.00	\$738.46	\$125,538.20
12	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete (3" in depth)	22,000	SF	\$2.25	\$49,500.00	\$5.00	\$110,000.00	\$5.72	\$125,840.00
13	Asphalt Concrete (AC) (1/2" Type A, 3" thick overlay)	2,100	TON	\$172.00	\$361,200.00	\$150.00	\$315,000.00	\$221.57	\$465,297.00
14	Asphalt Concrete (AC) (1/2" Type A, 3" thick inlay)	450	TON	\$248.00	\$111,600.00	\$300.00	\$135,000.00	\$357.37	\$160,816.50
15	New Signs and Posts	8	EA	\$472.00	\$3,776.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$822.98	\$6,583.84
16	Salvage & Reinstall (E) Roadside Sign	12	EA	\$472.00	\$5,664.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$618.15	\$7,417.80
17	Adjust Utility Cover to Grade (Manholes)	6	EA	\$1,250.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$908.45	\$5,450.70
18	Adjust Utility Cover to Grade (water valves, cleanouts, monuments, etc.)	19	EA	\$936.00	\$17,784.00	\$850.00	\$16,150.00	\$849.69	\$16,144.11
19	Blue Raised Reflective Pavement Markers	6	EA	\$34.00	\$204.00	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$206.66	\$1,239.96
20	Landscaping Installation	200	SF	\$17.00	\$3,400.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$35.74	\$7,148.00
21	Traffic Paint (4", white, double coat)	170	LF	\$9.00	\$1,530.00	\$9.00	\$1,530.00	\$12.87	\$2,187.90
22	Thermoplastic Pavement Stripe (6"/4"/6", white, solid, bike lane buffer)	4,700	LF	\$6.50	\$30,550.00	\$6.50	\$30,550.00	\$9.29	\$43,663.00
23	Thermoplastic Pavement Stripe (6", dashed, white, CT Detail 8)	460	LF	\$4.00	\$1,840.00	\$4.00	\$1,840.00	\$5.72	\$2,631.20
24	Thermoplastic Pavement Stripe (6", solid, double yellow, CT Detail 22)	2,400	LF	\$6.50	\$15,600.00	\$6.50	\$15,600.00	\$9.29	\$22,296.00
25	Thermoplastic Pavement Stripe (6", solid, white, CT Detail 27b)	300	LF	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.72	\$1,716.00
26	Thermoplastic Pavement Stripe (8", solid, white, CT Detail 36 sim.)	119	LF	\$15.00	\$1,785.00	\$15.00	\$1,785.00	\$21.62	\$2,572.78
27	Thermoplastic Pavement Stripe (6", solid, white, CT Detail 39)	300	LF	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.72	\$1,716.00
28	Thermoplastic Pavement Stripe (6", dashed, white, CT Detail 39a)	200	LF	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$5.72	\$1,144.00
29	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings (12", solid, white, crosswalk & limit lines)	400	SF	\$15.00	\$6,000.00	\$15.00	\$6,000.00	\$21.44	\$8,576.00
30	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings (yellow/white, words & symbols)	300	SF	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$35.74	\$10,722.00
	Total Base Bid As Written on Submitted Bid Sche				969,628.00		\$1,388,951.00		\$1,531,243.38
	Actual Total Base Bid (Calculated based on submitted unit price for each				\$969,628.00		\$1,388,951.00		\$1,531,287.46

## Additive Alternative #1

	. Description	Approx. Quantity	Units	GR Sundberg		Mercer-Fraser Company		Hooven & Co Inc	
Item No.				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
A1-1	Asphalt Concrete (AC) (1/2" Type A, 1" avg. leveling course)	90	TON	\$287.00	\$25,830.00	\$190.00	\$17,100.00	\$365.59	\$32,903.10
A1-2	Non-Woven Geotextile Pavement Fabric/Mat	1,400	SY	\$5.38	\$7,532.00	\$5.00	\$7,000.00	\$8.81	\$12,334.00
A1-3	Asphalt Concrete (AC) (1/2" Type A, 2" thick overlay)	300	TON	\$216.00	\$64,800.00	\$190.00	\$57,000.00	\$335.88	\$100,764.00
	Total Additive Alternative #1 as Written on Submitted Bid Schedule				\$98,162.00		\$81,100.00		\$146,006.11
	Actual Total Additive Alternative #1 (Calculated on submitted unit price for each item)				\$98,162.00		\$81,100.00		\$146,001.10

## Additive Alternative #2

	Description	Approx. Quantity	Units	GR Sundberg		Mercer-Fraser Company		Hooven & Co Inc	
Item No.				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
A2-1	Asphalt Concrete (AC) (1/2" Type A, 1" avg. leveling course)	350	TON	\$226.00	\$79,100.00	\$195.00	\$68,250.00	\$329.03	\$115,160.50
A2-2	Non-Woven Geotextile Pavement Fabric/Mat	6,000	SY	\$5.38	\$32,280.00	\$5.00	\$30,000.00	\$8.48	\$50,880.00
A2-3	Asphalt Concrete (AC) (1/2" Type A, 2" thick overlay)	1,100	TON	\$173.00	\$190,300.00	\$175.00	\$192,500.00	\$319.91	\$351,901.00
Total Additive Alternative #2 as Written on Submitted Bid Schedule				\$301,680.00		\$290,750.00		\$517,960.75	
	Actual Total Additive Alternative #2 (Calculated on submitted unit price for each item)				\$301,680.00	·	\$290,750.00		\$517,941.50

## Additive Alternative #3

		orox. Quant	Units	GR Sundberg		Mercer-Fraser Company		Hooven & Co Inc	
Item No.	Description			Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
A3-1	Crack Seal (0 - 0.5" wide)	1,000	LF	\$3.50	\$3,500.00	\$6.00	\$6,000.00	\$7.00	\$7,000.00
A3-2	Crack Seal (0.5" - 1" wide)	1,000	LF	\$3.50	\$3,500.00	\$9.00	\$9,000.00	\$8.00	\$8,000.00
A3-3	Crack Seal (1" - 2" wide)	1,000	LF	\$3.50	\$3,500.00	\$12.00	\$12,000.00	\$9.00	\$9,000.00
A3-4	Crack Seal (2" + wide)	1,000	LF	\$3.50	\$3,500.00	\$14.00	\$14,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00
Total Additive Alternative #3 as Written on Submitted Bid Schedule					\$14,000.00		\$41,000.00		\$34,000.00
Actual Total Additive Alternative #3 (Calculated on submitted unit price for each item)					\$14,000.00		\$41,000.00		\$34,000.00

	\$1,383,470.00	\$1,801,801.00	\$2,229,210.24	
GRAND TOTAL (Base Bid + Additive Alternative #1, #2 & #3)	\$1,383,470.00	\$1,801,801.00	\$2,229,230.06	